CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Plastic Mini-DIP (N)
Cerdip (Q) and
Plastic SOIC (R) Packages
a
AD706
FEATURES
HIGH DC PRECISION

differential voltage exceeds ± 0.7 volts, external series protection resistors should be
added to limit the input current to less than 25 mA.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Description Option*
AD706JN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD706KN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD706JR 0°C to +70°C SOIC R-8
AD706JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C Tape & Reel
AD706AQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD706BQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-8
AD706AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD706AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C Tape & Reel
*N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip, R = Small Outline Package.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD706 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
0.071
(1.82)
0.142
(3.60)
+VS
8
OUTPUT #2
7
–IN #2
6
+IN #2
5
1
OUTPUT #1
2
–IN #1
3
+IN #1
4
–VS
REV. B –3–
AD706–Typical Characteristics(@ +25°C, VS = ±15 V, unless otherwise noted)
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – µV
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
0
200
400
600
800
1000
0 40 80
SAMPLE SIZE: 3800
40––80
160
INPUT BIAS CURRENT – pA
400
N